
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: A 21-104 Name: ComplianceLine Amendment No 1

Status:Type: BoS Agreement Passed - Health Department

File created: In control:3/24/2021 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:4/20/2021 4/20/2021

Title: a. Authorize the Director of Health or the Assistant Director of Health to execute Amendment No. 1
with ComplianceLine, LLC, for the provision of a compliance toll-free number reporting hotline,
extending the term two (2) Fiscal Years, for a revised full term of May 01, 2019 to June 30, 2023, and
increasing the Agreement amount by $10,142 (FY 2021-22, $5,071 and FY 2022-23, $5,071), for a
total Agreement amount not to exceed $20,884; and
b. Approve and authorize the Health Director or Assistant Health Director to approve up to three (3)
future amendments that do not exceed ten percent (10%) ($1,074.20) of the original Agreement
amount and do not significantly alter the scope of services.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Amendment No 1, 2. Agreement, 3. Completed Board Order Item No. 40

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved - health departmentBoard of Supervisors4/20/2021 1 Pass

County of Monterey Printed on 5/12/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

